2024-003151

Klamath County, Oregon

04/25/2024 12:07:02 PM

Fee: \$97.00

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	N I			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)		7		
Rusty A. Fleming, Esq. (404) 322-6466				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)		γ·•α		
rusty.fleming@nelsonmullins.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		1		
Rusty A. Fleming, Esq. Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP	\neg			
201 17th NW, Suite 1700				
Atlanta, GA 30363				
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMA	TION	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER	000	1b. This FINANCING STATEME (or recorded) in the REAL E	NT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for re STATE RECORDS. Filer; attach Amer	cord] idment Addendum
Instrument No. 2022-013701; Filed 11/28/2		(Form UCC3Ad) and provide	e Debtor's name in item 13.	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is	terminated with res	pect to the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Part(y)(ies) authorizing this Term	ination Statement
ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of A For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9; check ASSIGN Collateral box is a signment.				
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above additional period provided by applicable law	with respect to the	security interest(s) of Secured Party	authorizing this Continuation Stateme	nt is continued for the
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:				
Check die of these two boxes.	ne of these three bo			
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item		7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c [e: Complete item and item 7c DELETE nam	e: Give record name n item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Chan	ge - provide only <u>on</u>	<u>e</u> name (6a or 6b)	. 100-000	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Colvin Oil I, LLC				
Gb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information	ion Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7h) (use exact full name; d	a not omit modify or abbreviate any part of the	Dahtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	on onlinge - provide only	y <u>dite</u> frame (7 a of 7 b) (use exact, full frame, di	o not offit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debitor's flattley
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:	DD collateral	DELETE collateral R	CCTATE assessed collectored	ACCIONS colleteral
- /-			ESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN* collateral
Indicate collateral: *Check	ASSIGN COLLAIERAL	only if the assignee's power to amend the reco	ord is limited to certain collateral and describe the	e collateral in Section 8
				,
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AF			of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)	
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide not also ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ame of authorizing D	Jebtor		
CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative				
on!	e Agent			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	e Agent FIRST PERSON	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
OPI	_	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
OPI	_		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form Instrument No. 2022-013701; Filed 11/28/2022 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13). Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Colvin Oil I, LLC OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX): OTHER INFORMATION (Please Describe) ITEM 8 (Collateral) OR 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: See Exhibit "A" attached hereto. covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral in item 17. is filed as a fixture filing (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 18. MISCELLANEOUS: 3434 S 6th Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Unit: 3434 S 6th Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 Klamath County

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY

Real property in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

PARCEL I:

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE NW1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SOUTH 6TH STREET WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE U.S.R.S. DRAIN; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SOUTH 6TH STREET 130 FEET TO POINT "X", THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 29° 08' EAST PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF U.S.R.S. DRAIN TO THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF OREGON-CALIFORNIA AND EASTERN RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ALTAMONT DRIVE; THENCE NORTHERLY AND EASTERLY ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ALTAMONT DRIVE AND SOUTH 6TH STREET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF OREGON, BY AND THROUGH ITS STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION BY DEED RECORDED MAY 6, 1946 IN VOLUME 188, PAGE 382.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF OREGON, BY AND THROUGH ITS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BY DEED RECORDED APRIL 17, 2013 IN 2013-004072.

PARCEL II:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS SET FORTH IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED APRIL 28, 1969 IN VOLUME M69, PAGE 3099, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:

BEGINNING AT THE ABOVE POINT "X"; THENCE SOUTH 29° 08' EAST PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF U.S.R.S. DRAIN A DISTANCE OF 55 FEET; THENCE NORTH TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SOUTH 6TH STREET,

SAID POINT BEING EASTERLY 23 1/2 FEET FROM THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE WEST 23 1/2 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ASSESSOR'S TAX PARCEL ID NO.: 528664 AND 890021